South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 17, 2024, 03:38:40 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H 3818 General Bill, By J.E. Lockemy and J.W. McLeod
A Bill to limit the amount which may be charged for the performance of a marriage ceremony and to provide a tax on
persons performing marriage ceremonies for nonresidents.

04/10/86
04/10/86
05/13/86

05/22/86
05/28/86
05/28/86
05/29/86
05/29/86
05/29/86
06/02/86
06/03/86
06/05/86

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-2335

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2335
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-3003

Objection by Rep. Washington, Holt, Foxworth & Davenport HJ-3256

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Holt & Washington HJ-3443

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Foxworth HJ-3448

Amended HJ-3515

Objection by Rep. Kirsh & Freeman HJ-3516

Read second time HJ-3516

Objection by Rep. Hayes HJ-3551

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Hayes HJ-3599

Objection by Rep. Davenport HJ-3789

Page 1 of 1



