May 17, 2024, 03:38:40 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H 3818 General Bill, By J.E. Lockemy and J.W. McLeod

A Bill to limit the amount which may be charged for the performance of a marriage ceremony and to provide a tax on persons performing marriage ceremonies for nonresidents.

04/10/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2335
04/10/86	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2335
05/13/86	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3003
05/22/86	House	Objection by Rep. Washington, Holt, Foxworth & Davenport HJ-3256
05/28/86	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Holt & Washington HJ-3443
05/28/86	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Foxworth HJ-3448
05/29/86	House	Amended HJ-3515
05/29/86	House	Objection by Rep. Kirsh & Freeman HJ-3516
05/29/86	House	Read second time HJ-3516
06/02/86	House	Objection by Rep. Hayes HJ-3551
06/03/86	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Hayes HJ-3599
06/05/86	House	Objection by Rep. Davenport HJ-3789